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Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2005 1:52 AM

To: Hel en Zhao

Subj ect: Re: ATLINKS USA, Inc., FCC ID: (QH2- 6940A, Assessnment NO. :
ANO5T4482, Noti ce#l

Dear Hel en,
Reply of your questions.

#1 Please find attached attestation statement.

#2 The requirenments of 15.21 are stated on top mddl e of page 2 of user
manual with itemtitled "SERVI CE"

#3 Please refer to revised test report. The typo has been corrected.

#4 Please refer to section 4.2 of the revised test report.

Best regards,

S. S. Liou
Engi neer / EMC Dept. 11
El ectroni cs Testing Center, Taiwan

Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2005 4:51 PM

To: Hel en Zhao

Subj ect: ATLINKS USA, Inc., FCC ID: GOH2-6940A, Assessment NO.:
ANO5T4482, Noti ce#l

Question #1: Based upon FCC 15.214(d)(3), a statenent of the neans and
procedures used to achieve the required protection shall be provided in any
application for equi pment authorization of a cordless tel ephone. Pl ease
provi de an attestation statenent. The possible statement could be:

"We provide a fixed code that is continuously varied anong 65,536 discrete
digital codes as
each tel ephone is manufactured."”

Question #2: The user manual does not contain user information as specified
in FCC15. 21.

Question #3: Sheet 18 of the test report shows a wong fundamenta
frequency. Please correct the test report.

Question #4: For the headset, the report does not show that three orthogona
pl anes (X, Y, Z) investigation has been done. Please explain

Best Regards,



Hel en Zhao

The itens indicated above nmust be subnitted before processing can continue
on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in
application dismssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please note
that partial responses increase processing tine and should not be submtted.
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mai|l address |isted bel ow the nane of the sender



